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01 / 24 / 2886 22:47 6065465300 KNOX CO IJTILIT\I COMM 

P.S.C. Ky. Adoption Notice No. ___ _ 

ADOPTION NOTICE 

The undersigned _6n!¥-__fQ~_'!)Ln.l~O..t\-
(Nam~ of Utility) System 

of P. D. B~'1. '( A de.roll~-~~--- hereby adopts. ratifies, and makes 

its own. in every respect as if the same had been originally filed and posted by it, all 

tariffs and supplements containing . rates, rules and regulations for furnishing 

___ 'rJ~+vc 
(Nature of Service) 

------- service at _K.fl.ra ~ IV_b.d:k~~n+1"-S 

in the Commonwealth of Kentucky, filed with the Public Service Commission of 
~s+ J<,...ti~ to~+~ ~Di$fnc."t 

Kentucky by ~ ~-- of _f~--8.'1Y,, 8' tkf~ll.L~!l! 1 
(Name of Predecessor) 

and in effect on the _ _l!f _ day of _No t~tn..b..e.,r::____; 20...ti__, the date on which 

the· public service business of the said ~sf_Knt:Lu. w-~_D.cl.LJ.c.1 ~ hll)ri±_~TI.r 11str1d­
(Name of Predecessor) 

was taken over by it. 

,.;t~ I 
This notice is issued on the 1 v day of --~An..\!...B..C+----· 20) ..J.. _, 

in conformity with 807 KAR 5:011, Section 11, of the Regulations for the filing of Tariffs 

of Public Utilities with the Public Service Commission of Kentucky. 

l./lld.LF ... ~l.f_t11_ 
By~------. 

Authorized by Ky.P.S.C. Order No . .J_~@..:-~~_Q_ __ _ 

CANCELLED 
~JAN 1 L. , 

aim 
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P. S. C. Ky. No·----··········-

Cancels P. S. c. Ky. No·-··········--··-

DEWI'IT WATER DISTRICT 

OF 

KNOX and WHITLEY COUNTIES 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

Water Service 

AT 

the District's territory located in 

Knox and Whitley Counties 

PUBUC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

SEP 19 1994 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 
SECTION 9 (1) 

B-Y. ~~ ta e. ~L 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

ISSUED .~~f~~~1!~~--~~·-················• 19 ·-2.~ .. 

l 
1m I 

l 

l ISSUED 

September 19 94 
EFFECTIVE···························-·······• 19 .•.•.••• 

Dewitt Water District BY·-································································· 
(Name of Utility) 

BY~~~~ 
-~~!!!:!.!£~ .. ]}.!~~~~-~-~~~!~~~~-'?.~ ........ . 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

DEWIT!' WATER DISTRICT 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For Knox and Whitley Counties 
Communit y, Town or Ci ty 

SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

Monthly Rates 
(All customers except new customers in Poplar Creek Area) 

5/8" x 3/4" Meter: 

First 1,000 gallons 
Next 9,000 gallons 
Next 20,000 gallons 
All over 30,000 gallons 

l" Meter: 

First 5,000 gallons 
Next 5,000 gallons 
Next 20,000 gallons 
All over 30,000 gallons 

2" Meter: 

First 40,000 gallons 
All over 40,000 gallons 

DATE OF ISSUE September 19, 1994 

~ ISSUED BY~_B_ea_t_r_i_ce=-B_i_n=gh_am~-=-=--=--"""~~~~~ 
Name of Officer 

$ 9.70 minimum bill 
3.00 per 1,000 gallons 
2.35 per 1,000 gallons 
1.80 per 1,000 gallons 

$21.70 minimum bill 
3.00 per 1,000 gallons 
2.35 per 1,000 gallons 
1.80 per 1,000 gallons 

PUBLIC SERVIC COMMISSION 
$101.70 minimum bill OF KEN UCKY 

1.80 per 1,000 gallons EFFECflVE 

SEP 19 1994 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION g t 1) . · 

BY: __ (JJ.>. ~~(:... -... ( '.' , :;;:~ Y,~:;i 
FOR nlf ~:i·,~7·~C .. ·~;.,~~~ (; :::.~t~--

DATE EFFECTIVE September 19, 1994 

TITLE Chairperson 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ken~ucky 
in Case No. 94-323 dated September 19. 1994 



· Form for filing Rate Schedules 

--
DEWITT WATER DISTRICT 

Name of Issuing Corporation 

For Knox and Whitley Counties 
Communit y , Town or Ci ty 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ------
SHEET NO. 

----~ -----~ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

Monthly Rates 
(Poplar Creek Area Customers Only) 

5/8" x 3/4" Meter: 

First 1,000 gallons 
Next 9,000 gallons 
Next 20,000 gallons 
All over 30,000 gallons 

1" Meter: 

First 5,000 gallons 
Next 5,000 gallons 
Next 20,000 gallons 
All over 30,000 gallons 

2" Meter: 

First 40,000 gallons 
All over 40,000 gallons 

DATE OF ISSUE September 19, 1994 
I 

• . SSUED BY __ B_ea_t_r_i_,c,..,,.e_B_i_n..wg._ham.,........,,........,....,.......,....----­
Name of Officer 

$10.90 minimum bill 
3.90 per 1,000 gallons 
3 .10 per 1, 000 gallons 
2.50 per 1,000 gallons 

$26.50 minimum bill 
3.90 per 1,000 gallons 
3.10 per 1,000 gallons 
2.50 per 1,000 gallons 

PUBLIC SERVl1 ~E COMMISSION 
$133.00 minimum bill OFKE~TUCKY 

2.50 per 1,000 gallons EFF! CTIVE 

SEP 1 ~ 1994 

PURSUANT TO 8 )7 KAR 5:011 , 
SECTIO!J 9 Ii ) 

~6~1:;~P~:~~~ ::;:.! /'.~: :f .~:~~;~;;_~~~-
DATE EFFECTIVE September 19, 1994 

TITLE Chairperson 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
in Case No. 94-323 dated September 19, 1994 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For A Portion of southeast Knox Co. 
Community, Town o~ City 

_R_p_v_i~s-e_a ___ SHEET NO . _ _..._ ______ __ 

DEWITT WATER DISTRICT CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. --------------Name of Issuing Corporation 
Reyised SHEET NO. _........_ ______ __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

TAP ON FEES 

5/8"X3/4" Meter-----------------$300.00 
1" or Larger Meter--------------Actual Cost 
Fire Hydrant--------------------Actual Cost 

CANCELLEOl 
dL ., 3)06 

I 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

PUBLIC SERVIC COMMISSION 
OFKEN UCKY 

EFFEC IVE 

DATE OF ISSUE ~ (b&
1 

//92-_ 

ISSUED BY ~ ~!km , e Name of OfliC 

DATE EFFECTIVE "wt_~ J--kl /9 7:;;_ 

TITLE~ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
in Case No. dasted 



• I 
l 

Ferm tor f 1linl R&te Schedules For A Portion of Southeast Knox Cc 
community, Town o~ City 

P.S.C. N0.~~.......;1--~~~~~~-

Revised SHEET NO.~ _ _._ ___ _ 

DEWITT WATER DISTRICT CANCELLING P.S.C. N0. __ 2~~~~ 
' N~e of Ia&uin& COrporation 

Reyised SHEET N0. ___ 1 ___ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SPECIAL CHARGES 

1 . Penalty of 1 0% added to all unpaid bills after ten days 
from date of bill. 

2. A Deposit of not more than two-twelfths (2/12) of the custo­
mer's estimated annual bill. 

3. A Service Charge of $20.00 for a check returned for insuf­
ficient funds by the bank. 

4. A Service Charge of $20. 00 for reconnecting a meter after 
it has been turned off for (a) Non-payment or (b) at the 
Customer's request. 

5. A Service Charge of $20. 00 for re-reading a meter if the 
original reading is found to be correct. 

6. A Charge of $15.00 for testing a meter at the customer's 
request unless the meter is found to be two percent fast 
or more, or has not ·been tested within the periodic test 

- interval required by 807 KAR 5:066, Section 17. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

PUBLIC SERVICE C MMISSION 
OF KENTUC Y 

EFFECTIV 

Issued by &utbor1ty ot an Order of tbe Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
in C~se No. dated 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For A Portion of 1Putheast Knox co. 
Community, own o~ ity 

Original SHEET N0.~--=-4 ____ _ 

DEWITT WATER DISTRICT CANCELLING P.S.C . NO. __ _.__ __ ~---
Name of Issuing Corporation 

N/A SHEET NO.-=-N~/~A...__ ____ __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

BLANK BILL CARD FORM w.. I 2006 

I 
I 

- - - ~ '""'""---------~-~ ....... - l~-

----I~--------:-:--=::-::-:-:::------ \IL._ ____ ______.\ 

1

1 

Pa ment due on or before % PENAL TY 
ad ed after above date. Service will be discontinued, if payment not I ,------------.-----.., 
received by I TO: 

- ------1 

CODES: w _WATER GB - GARBAGE TX- STATE TAX ST, SC, SW, CY, CO - SCHOOL TAXES 
PN . PENALTY S _SEWER MS - MISC. CHARGES GS - GAS UB - UNPAID BALANCE 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I l'---------------- 1 l( DATE DUE I AMOUNT DUE) 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

PUBLIC SERVICE! COMMISSION 
I OF KEN1

1
UC'l(jr 

____ , _ R~T".R". TH>S P~RTKJN_W_rTH_P~~l_~ __ 

JUN 2 0 992 

KEEP THIS PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS 

DATE OF ISSUE ~ OU-,. i 'l~:S. 
ISSUED BY ~ 75~ 
~ Name of Off ic 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
in Case No. d&ted 



DEWITT WATER DISTRICT 

P. o. Box 8 

Artemus, Kentucky 40903 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

PAGE NUMBER SECTION NUMBER SUBJECT 

1----------------1 Scope 
1----------------2 Revisions 
2----------------3 Conflict 
2----------------4 Application for Service 
2----------------5 Point of Delivery 
2----------------6 Non-Standard Service 
3----------------7 Customer's~Service Line 
3----------------8 Ownership of Main, Services 
3----------------9 Discontinuance of Service by District 
4---------------10 Billing 
5---------------11 Discontinuance of Service by Customer 
5---------------12 Reconnection Fee 
6---------------13 Deposit 
9---------------14 Adjustment to Erroneous Meter 

10---------------15 Meters 
10---------------16 Failure of Water Meter 
10---------------17 Right of Access 
10---------------18 Interruption of Service 
11---------------19 Backflow Preventors 
11---------------20 Cross-Connection 
11---------------21 Relocation of Water Facility 
12-------~-------22 Damage to District's Water System 
12---------------23 Additional Load 
12-~-------------24 Notice of Trouble 
12---------------25 Water Main Extensions 
13---------------26 Complaints 
13---------------27 Sale of water 
13---------------28 Special Charges 
14---------------29 Special User Agreements 
14---------------30 Fire Hydrants 
15---r-----------------------Schedule of Special Service Charges 
16--~------------------------Monitoring of Customer Useage 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

CANCELLED 

1tl! I 2006 

Of KENTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE 

JUN 2 0 1992 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 • 
SECTION 9 (1) 

BY:~~ 
PUBLIC '§ERiicE OMMISSION MANAGER 



FOR- A Portion of Southeast Knox Co. 

P.S.C. Ky. No. 2 
------'=-------------

........,,B~e~v~i~s~e~d..._ ___ Sheet No. ____ 1 ______ __ 

DEWITT WATER DISTRICT Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No . 1 _...._ __ _ -- --~o~r.i~g~i~n~a~l...__Sheet No. ____ 1 ______ _ 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

These Rules and Regulations govern the furnishing of water service 
by Dewitt Water District hereinafter referred to as the 
District and apply to all service received from the District. 
No employee or individual commissioner of the District is permitted 
to make an exception to these Rates, Rules, or Regulations. These 
Rules and Regulations are to be in ef feet so long as they are not 
in conflict with the Kentucky Public Service Commission's Rules 
and Regulations (807 KAR S: 001-5:0076). The District is subject 
to all Rules and Regulations of the Kentucky Public Service Commis-
sion. 

1. Scope 

This Schedule of Rules and Regulations is a part of all 
· contracts for receiving water service from the District, and 
applies to all service received from the District whether the 
service is based upon contract, agreement, signed application, 
or otherwise. A copy of this schedule, together with a copy 
of the ·District• s Schedule of Rates and Charges shall be kept 
open to inspection at the off ice of the District. The rules 
are promulgated under direction and authority granted pursuant 
to Chapter 5 of Kentucky Adrninistrati ve Regulations ( 807 KAR 
5). The aforesaid rules and regulations are -l~r;.e.;~~~e-e:f::e-cl---i 
and included the same as if herein written. 

2. Revisions 

These Rules and Regulations may be revised, ame de , supplement­
ed, · or otherwise changed from time to time b~ e'i"t r o e 
two (2) following methods: I 

A. Dy order of the Kentucky Public Service Commission upon 
formal application by the District, and after hearing 
as provided by Commission Regulation set forth in 807 
KAR 5: 011. 

B. By issuing and filing on at least . thirty (30) days notice 
to the Kentucky Public Service Commission and the public 
all · proposed changes in the Rules · and Regulations, as 
provided by commission Regulations set forth in 807 

KAR 5 : 01 1 • PUBUC SERVICE COMMISSION 
Of !CEtff HCKY 

I 
I 
I 

I 
·1 
I 



FOR A Portion of Southeast Knox Co. 

P.S.C. Ky. No. 
~--------------

Revised Sheet No. 2 
~ ........... _________ ---------~ 

DEWITT WATER DISTRICT Cancelljng P.S.C. Ky. No. 1 -------
Original Sheet No. 
~----------~ ----------

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

3. Conflict 

In case of conflict between any provisions of any rate schedule 
and the schedule of ·rules and regulations, the rate schedule 
shall apply. Also, should the rules contained herein conflict 
with rules in effect · under 807 KAR S, the provisions of 807 
KAR S shall take precedence over those contained herein. 

4. Application ·for Service 

Any person, firm, agency or governmental entity within the 
current boundary of the District may request service. Applica­
tions for service must be in writing on a form approved by 
the District. 

Each applicant for service shall be required to execute and 
aign the District's standard application for water service 
before service is supplied by the District. A 5/ 8 "X3/ 4" meter 
shall be the standard customer service meter and should be 
installed at all points of service unless the customer provides 
sufficient justification for the installation of a larger 
meter. 

S. Point of Delivery 

fl'he point of delivery is the point where the meter .or vault 
is located on the customer's premises. All water line~s· , plumb-
ing, and equipment beyond the meter shall be installed and 
maintained by the customer. The District reser;r.v.Ee:.=s~tklhu:es;_~":-~~:---1 
to determine the location of point of delivery wi h f 
to those wishes of the prospective customer. ..--..:=..:...:..:.;...~..;;.,_..~--, 

6. Non-Standard Service 

Each prospective customer requiring 
(other than a S/ 8"X3 / 4" meter) shall 
sufficient justification for same. 

• 
JUN 2 0 1992 

" ' 



P. S. C. K~·. No. 

Co .I FOR A Portion of southeast Knox 

----------
Revised · Sheet No. __ 3 ____ _ 

19 .. ___ D_E_W_I_T_T_W_A_T_E_R_o_r_s_T_R_r_c_T __ _ Cancelling P.S.C. Kr. No. -----
~o~r ....... ;q ..... i~n-a_l ___ Sheet No. ____ _... ____ _ 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

7. Customer'• Service Line 

All aervice lines beyond the metering point should be installed 
of material consisting of copper, galvanized, or PVC pipe with 
rating not less than 200 psi. The size of the service line 
beyond the point of delivery ahould not be less than 3/4 11 except 
under unusual circumstances which ahall be clearly defined. 
'J'he Diatri-ct will not aet a aeter at a point t.hat does not 
deliver 30 psi at the meter. 

Should an applicant desire a higher pressure due to his location 
or need, he may make provision for an individual pressure boost­
er system. The manner of connection, location cross-connection 
protection and type is subject to approval by the District. 
The District reserves the right to require discontinuance and 
disconnection ahould the private booster system have a detri­
mental effect on District's system. 

8. ownership of Mains, Services & Appurtenances 

All mains, fire hydrants, valves, crossings and other appurte­
nances are and shall remain the property of the District, wheth­
er installed by the District or the customer. 

All service lines from main to meter with appurtenances shall 
be and remain the property of the District, ·whether installed 
by the District or the customer. 

The customer shall install, own and maintain 
from meter and/or point of delivery as defined 

9. Discontinuance of Service by District 

Water service may be discontinued by the 
tion of any rule, regulation, or condition 
any of the following reasons. 

II 3)06 

A. Misrepresentation in the application or contract as to 
the property or fixtures to be supplied or additional 
use to be made of water. customer will be nPUot8illfCi~~'1T~eo~n.u~sthRurs as to the reason for disconnection. Of KENTUCKY 

DATE OF ISSUE cn'lULT .;u_, . 
· Month : Day· 

9ssuED BY lliu__:C·Lc- ·:.-·­
Na.me of O:t:f icer 

EfftCTl~E 

J 99 )._ DATE EFFECTIVE 
Year 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



FOR A Portion of Southeast Knox Co. 

--~~~e~v~i~s~e~dL-___ .Sheet No. __ ....._ ______ _ 

---- DEWITT WATER DISTRICT Cancelling P.S.C . Ky. No. _ _.__ __ 
--~o•r•i~g~i~n~a~l~ __ Sheet No. ___ 4 ______ __ 

/ RULES AND REGULATIONS 

B. nesale of water. 

c. waste or misuse of water due to improper or imperfect ttervice 
pipes and/or fail\lre · to keep such pipes in a &\litable state 
of repair. 

o. Tampering with meter, meter seal, service, or valves, or permit­
ting such t~~pering by others. · 

i:. Connection, cross-connection, or permitting the same, of any 
eeparate . water aupply to premises which receive wa~er from 
the District. 

F. Non-payment of bills.,, but not prior to five days after deliverance of 
termination notice. 

C. Uhen a dangerous condition is found to exist on the customer 
1 
s 

or applicant'• premises, with reference to the continuation 
of water service, water aervice shall be cut off or refused, 
provided the District shall notify the customer or applicant 
immediately of the reasons for the discontinuance o e.i.u.s.a.J.-
and the corrective action to be taken by the ppli ~ O~'Lr~st-
omer before service can be restored. · 

10. Billing 111 u 2006 

Bills and notices relating to the conduct of th b · · e 
District will . be mailed to the customer at the ddress listed on 
the "User's Agreement" unless a change of address as been filed 
in wri tinCJ with the District; and the District shall not otherwise 
bo respon1:11ble for delivery of any bill or notice nor will the 
customer be excused from the payment of any bill or any perf orrnance 
required in said notice. 

Bills for water service are due and payable at the Office of the 
District,located on Hwy. 930 between Artemus and Himyar, Kentucky. 
'l'he past due date ahall be the tenth (10th) day after the date 
of issue. Bills will be dated and mailed· on or about the last 
day of each mo11th, with payment due by the tenth day of each month. 

A bill not paid on or before the tenth ahall be deemed delinquent. 
When a bill has been delinquent for a period of ten ( 10) days, 

DATE OF ISSUE 'rnr ,,J/p 
· Month Day' 

/ ~- ISSUED BY ~/' 1 d_Y 2.-c.~'-­
Na.me of Officer 

/'[?)-
Year 

, - · "' 
Address 

PU{tSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY: ·~Uk 
PUeuc'SERV!Ci OMMISSIOH MANAGER 



. 1 
A Portion of Southeast Knox Co. · ! 

e 
11 • 

1 2. 

P.S.C. Ky. No. 2 
~-------~ 

Revised Sheet No. 5 --------
DEWITT WATER DISTRICT Cancelling P.s.c. Ky. No. 1 ---

OriginalSheet No. ___ ___.5..__ __ _ 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

The District shall serve the delinquent customer a written final 
notice of said delinquency, and of the intent of the District to 
discontinue service ten days after the date of such notice unless 
such bill is paid prior to the expiration of such ten days. If 
a delinquent bill is not paid within ten days after date of . such 
final notice, the water supply to the customer may be discontinued 
without further notice; provided, however, if, prior to discontinu­
ance of service, there is delivered to the District, or its ~mployee 
empowered to discontinue service, a written certificate signed 
by a physician, a registered nurse, or public health officer that, 
in the opinion of the certifier, discontinuance of service will 
aggravate an existing illness or infirmity of the affected premises, 
service shall not be discontinued until the affected resident can 
make other living arrangements or until ten ( 10) days elapse fro 
the time of the District's receipt of said certif i-cat ion,I\ rwniclrever 

I l I "-occurs f i rst. I 1 \,; 1 
I 

I 2006 ~ 
I 

JUL Discontinuance of Service by Customer 

Any Customer having fulfilled his/her contract terms._ a es4-r-i-f1g 
to discontinue the water service to his/her premiseis for any reason 
must give notice of discontinuance in writing at th~-bu·s-i:·ne-s~ o ice 
of the District at least three ( 3) days prior to the date on which 
the customer desires to discontinue service. If such notice in 
writing is not given, a customer shall remain liable for all water 
used and service rendered to his premises by the District until 
said noti ce is received by the District. 

Reconnection Fee 

Where the water supply to the customer has been discontinued for 
non-payment of delinquent bills, a charge of $20.00 will be made 
for reconnection of water service, but the reconnection will not 
be made until all delinquent bills and other charges, if any, owed 
by the customer to the District have been paid. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

OF KENTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE 

JUN 2 0 1992 r. OF ISSUE Yrl7 i2/J. 1 / "f9 ;)_ 
Month Day Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE _ _,....,,.....-"71'--~.......+...-..-.r.-.T"---
Month 

ISSUED BY ~ ~~ 
Name of Officer 

BY: 
PU 

A dress 



. . . . 

FOR A Portion of Southeast Knox Co. 

P.S . C. Ky. No.~_2_~--~-

~~R-e-v~i~s~e-d..._~_Sheet No .~ ....... ~~~~ 

DEWITT WATER DISTRICT Cancelling P . S.C. Ky . No ·-~--

__ a_r_i~Q-i_n_a_l ___ Sheet No.~-_..~~-

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

DEPOSITS 

The District may require a minimum cash deposit or other guaranty to secure 
payment of bills. Service may be refused or discontinued for failure to 
pay the requested deposit. Interest, as prescribed by KRS 74.050, will 
be paid annually either by refund .or credit to the customer's bill, except 
that no refund or credit will be made if the customer's bill is delinquent 
on the anniversary date of the deposit. · 

The deposit may be waived upon a customer's showing of satisfactory credit 
or payment history, and required deposits will be returned after one ( 1 ) 
year if the customer has established a satisfactory payment recond for 
that period. If a deposit has been waived or returned and the customer 
fails to maintain a satisfactory payment record, a deposit may then be 
required. The District may require a deposit in addition to the initial 
deposit if the customer's classification of service changes or if there 
is a substantial change in usage. Upon termination of service, the deposit, 

~any principal amounts, and any interest earned and owing will be credited 
~to the final bill with any remainder refunded to the cust:o:m:e:::.:r~·----~;:-.--;-r~~~ 

In determining whether a deposit will be required or wJ ived C f\ .. E 
~riteria will be considered: 

I JUL I 2006 
1 • Previous payment history with the District. If \the customer '.has 

no previous history with the District, statements from g th_er- u-t:-i-l i t -±'es )
1 

banks, etc. may be presented by the customer as evidence .of good credit. 1 

2. Whether the customer has an established income or -1-i ne of credit. 
3. Length of time the customer has resided or been · located in the 

Whether the customer owns property in the area. 
area. 

4. 
s. Whether the customer has filed bankruptcy proceedings within the 

last seven years. 
6. Whether another customer with a good payment history is willing 

to sign as a guarantor for an amount equal ~o ~he required deposit. 

If a deposit ~s held longer.than 18 months, the deposit will be recalculated 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

OF KENTUCKY 

DATE OF ISSUE ·~ CZI,,, 
· Month Day 

!CJ 'l ;;_ 
Year 

:\;,.; 



.. ~1t~ilr~~~'~·~:·~;,.;,.~ .. .......... • ,~".=.- ..... y·,.··. . 
, . 

FOR A Portion of Southeast Knox Co. 

P.S.C. Ky. No. ________ _ 

Revised Sheet No. 
--=--~-------- -------7 

DEWITT WATER DISTRICT Cancelling P. S. C. Ky. No . __ 1 ____ _ 

__...o~r-i~a-in_a-=l ____ Sheet No. ____ s ______ _ 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

DEPOSITS CONTINUED 

at the customer's request based on the customer's actual usage. If the 
deposit on account differs from the recalculated amount by more than $10.00 
for a residential customer or 1 0 percent for a non-residential customer, 
the District may collect any underpayment and shall refund any overpayment 
by check or credit to the customer's bill. No refund will be made if the 
customer's bill is delinquent at the time of the recalculation. 

DATE OF ISSUE }ri.,~ 2l,, / 't 'f .2 
Month Day Year 

.SUED BY ~~(Luu a:meon>tticer 

--1 --C-A-:-:-N-;::;--C;::-;ci'1 .f"\ 
.--::..:..:~-t_-.__l..._~ 1 I 

JUL I 2006- 1 

L------_j 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
Of KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JUN 2 0 1992 

PU{lSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 . 
SECTION9(1) . 

BY:~~ 
PUBLIC 'sERViCe oMMtsstON MANAGEFI 

DATE EFFECTIVE ~ ;LI.,. / 9? ;i_ 
Month Dai Year 

I ~f(/14Mtb,,; I ~;t tr , 

\ 
I 



FOR A Portion of Southeast Knox Co. 

P.S.C. Ky. No._---'2 ______ _ 

__..R_e_y_1_·s_e_a ___ Sheet No. __ ......... ____ _ 

DEWITT WATER DISTRICT Cancelling P.S.C . Ky . No. _ __._ __ -- _.o_..r,_1....,· q"'"1 ... · n .... a ..... l=--__ Sh ee t No . ----.1.-----
RULES AND REGULATIONS 

13. (Continued) EQUAL DEPOSITS 

All Customers will pay equal deposits in the amount of 
$40.00. This amount does not exceed the average bill 
of residential customers served by the District and is 
equal to 2/12 of the average annual bill. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION · 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JUN 2 0 1992 

PU~SUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 • 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY: ~"~ 
PUBLIC 'SERVICE ouMtSSION MANAGER 
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14. Adjustment Relative to Erroneous Meter 

If a meter 1• inaccurat i testin or e n exceaa of 2\, . upon req'-lired periodic 
at one: to d~~~~-~eque~ted testing, additional teats shall be made 
menta ahall be aadne1t ebaverage error of the me"'8r, and the adjust-

.. . . __ . . _ ..... ... . _. ~ n .~ • custom~r •a water bills as follows: 

A. If test results on a customer's meter show an average error greater than 
2 percent fast or slow, or if a customer has been incorrectly billed for 
any reaso~, the utility shall immediately determine 1the period dur ing 
which the error has existed, and shall recompute and adjust the adjust 
the customer's bill to either provide a refund to the customer or collect 
an additional amount of revenue from the underbilled customer. The utility 
shall readjust the account based upon the period during which the error 
is known to have existed. If the period during which the error existed 
cannot be determined with reasonable precision, the time period shall be 
estimated using such data as elapsed time since the last meter test, if 
applicable, and historical usage data for the customer. If that data is 
not avaial!>.le, the average usage of similar customer loads shall be used 
for comparison purposes in calculating the time period. If the customer 
and the utility are unable to agree on an estimate of the time period during 
which the error existed, the commission shall determine the issue. In 
all instances of customer overbilling, the customer's account shall 
be credited or the overbilled amount refunded at the discretion of the 
customer within thirty (30) days after final meter te~t results. A 
utility shall n o t require customer repayment of any underbilling to b e 
made over a period shorter than a period coextensive with the underbillin g . 

8 . If the result of such tests necessitates making a refund or 
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back billing a .customer, the customer shall be notified in 
writing of the percentage of error, fast or slow, the date ( s) 
of test;i..ng, and the amount of charge or credit to be shown 
on the next customer billing. 

1 5. Meters 

, 6. 

, 7. 

, 8. 

All meters shall be installed, renewed, and maintained at the 
expense of the District 1 and the District reserves the right to 
approve the size and type of meter used. It ahall be the policy 
of the District to test each water meter pursuant to Public Service 
Commission Regulation 807 KAR 5:066. In addition, upon written 
request of any customer, the meter servicing such customer shall 
be tested by the District, pursuant to Public Service Regulation. 

Failure of Water Meter 

Where a meter is found to be in error, the customer's bill will be 
adjusted in accordance with Section 14 herein per Kentucky Public 
Service Commission Regulations. Where a meter has ceased to regist­
er, the District will estimate the monthly bill o customer 
for the month that the meter is replaced. The esti ated · · E 
be based upon the previous six month 1 s usage. l 
Right of Access JUL: I 2006 , 

The customer must agree to permit the District to lay-, - main ta-:· , 
repair, or remove its water lines that are located o~ the customer's 
property with the right of ingress-and-egress over customer s prop­
erty. The District's duly authorized representative and/or other 
"uly authorized employee of the State Health Department bearing 
proper credentials and identification shall be permitted to enter 
upon all properties for the purpose of inspection, observation, 
measurement, sampling and testing in accordance with the provisions 
of these Rules and Regulations. 

Interruption of Service 

'l'he District wi'll use reasonable 
ice, but shall not be liable for 

PUBL\C SERV\CE coM:\SS,ON 
diligence in supplying watilf?KE»~­
loss, injury, or damage to ~~~~s 

JUM '2 O 1992 

DATE OF ISSUE ~~ :J.u 19 ?:J-
. Monttl Day Year 
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or property resulting from interruptions in service, exc7s~ive 
or inadequate water pressure. The District does hereby explicitly 
state that its system is one for rural domestic c~nsumption ~nd 
that its allowance of connections to its system for fire protection 
whether by design or implication is only for such benefit as a 
customer may be able to derive from such connection. 

'l'he District system is not designed nor intended for use for fire 
protection in any manner whatsoever. Any customer using same for 
fire protection does so at his/her own full and sole responsibility. 

'l'he District shall in no event be held respon~ble for any claim 
made against it by reason of breaking of any mains or service pipes 
or by reason of any other interruption of the supply of water caused 
by the failure of machinery or stoppage for necessary repairs. 
No person shall be entitled to damages nor for any portion of a 
payment refunded for any interruption of service which in the opin­
ion of the District may be deemed necessary. 

The District shall make all reasonable efforts to eliminate inter­
ruption of service and when such interruption occurs will endeavor 
to restore service with the shortest possible delay. When the 
service is interrupted all consumers affected by such interruption 
will be notified in advance whenever it is possible to do so. 

Sackf low Preventors 

Special services and fire connections 
of a type approved by the District, 
customer or .applicant for service. 

20. Cross-Connection ~Ul! \ 2006 
Kentucky Department of Heal th 1 Kentucky Public Servib e _C..Qlllffii.s.s-i.e · 
and theae nulea and Re9~lat1ons do hereby . . explicit~ y atate that 
cross-connection of the District's system with any ~~R-V~~MMISSIOtr-
is hereby prohibited. OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
21. Relocation of Water Facility 

District may, at ·the request of a customer or other person3~1~Qa~~? 
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,\ ·change or aodify existing Diatrict owned equipment, aains or appurt-
•nances. Same ahall reimburse District for such changes at actual 
cost including appropriate legal, administrative, engineering and 
overhead costs. · 

22 . Damage to District's Water System 

e. 

24. 

25. 

fio person shall maliciously, willfully, or negligently break, damage 
destroy, uncover, deface, or tamper with any structure appurtenance, 
or equipment which is a part of the District'• water works. Any 
person violating this provision shall be aubject to immediate arrest 
and/or discontinuation of water service and 11fhall pay the cost 
of repairing or replacing the pipe or appurtenance. 

Any person, firm or ·organization involved in work around or near 
the District's distribution mains or appurtenances aay request 
the District to indicate location of same. However, indication 
by the District of same does not relieve ·such person of complete 
responsibility and liability for any and all damages, liability 
and loss resulting from any act of such person or his assigns and/or 
agent. 

Additional Load 

The aervice connection supplied by the District for each customer 
has a definite capacity, and no addition to the equipment or load 
connected thereto will be allowed except by consent of the District. 
Failure to give notice of additions or changes in load, and to 
obtain the District's consent for same, shall render the custoJne.~ 
liable for any damage to any of the District'• li s-o ~ · -:'i!~L a.., t 
caused by the additional or changed installation. ~ ·1 
Notice of Trouble !t)UL I 200B \ 

~he customer ahall notify the District iamediately ~ho ld -
ice be unaat1af actory for any raaaon, or ahould ther6 be any defects 
trouble or accidents affecting the supply of water. L COMM\SSION 

· · PUBUC SERVICE 
Water Main Ex~ension OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

Any peraon 4tta1ring an extension &.c the Diatrict '• ayatem shall 
JUH % g 1992 
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807 KAR 5: 066 lITIUTIES 

e 
I inch nominal size 
l Vz inch nominal size 
2 inch nominal size 

Circulating 
150 feet 
300 feet 
500 feet 

Non-
Circulating 

100 feet 
200 feet 
250 feet 

In the case of rural water lines, where hydraulic studies in­
dicate they can comply with Section 6(1) and can provide 
adequate flow of water to serve the peak requirements of 
customers, the above maximum extension lengths may be 
extended with approval of the commission. 

{b) Fire protection. Specifications, location, installation, 
and the responsibility for the maintenance of fire hydrants, 
public and private fire protection facilities, connecting 
mains, and their ownership may be subject to negotiation 
between the utility and the applicant. Fire hydrants and 
public and private fire protection facilities shall be installed 
as required by the utility and when owned by the utility 
shall be subject to such conditions as the commission may 
impose, based upon the compensation received for this ser­
vice. 

(3) Transmission systems. The transmission pipe lines 
from sources of supply shall be designed to 4eliver in com­
bination with related storage facilities and to the limits of 
the capacity of those sources of supply the maximum re­
quirements of that portion of the system which is depen­
dent upon such transmission pipe lines. 

(4) Water supply requirements. The quantity ·of water 
delivered to the utility's distribution system from all source 
facilities shall be sufficient to supply adequately, depen­
dably and safely the total reasonable requirements of its 

Acustomers under maximum consumption, and shall be 
W determined so as to maintain the specified pressures as re­

quired by Section 6(1 ). 
(5) Materials. Metallic and non-metallic materials may 

be used separately and in combination to construct compo­
nent parts of a water system including, but not limited to, 
conduits, pipes, couplings, caulking materials, protective 
linings and coatings, services, valves, hydrants. pumps, 
tanks and reservoirs, provided: 

(a) The material shall have a reasonable useful service 
life. 

(b) The material shall be capable of withstanding with 
ample safety factors the internal and external forces to 
which it may be subjected in service. 

(c) The material shall not cause the deterioration of Lht: 
potability of the water supply. 

(d) Materials and equipment shall be so selected as Lo 
mitigate corrosion, electrolysis and deterioration. 

Section 12. Extension of Service. (I) Normal extension . 
An extension of fifty (50) feet or less shall be made by a 
utility to its existing distribution main without charge for a 
prospective customer who shall apply for and wntract to 
use service for one (I) year or more and provides a 
guarantee for such service. 

(2) Other extensions: 
(a) When an extension of the utility's main to serve an 

applicant or group of applil;ants amounts to more than fif · 
ty (50) feet per applicant, the utility may if not inrnnsistent 
with its filed tariff require the total cost of the excessive 
footage over fifty (50) feet per customer to be deposited 
with the utility by the applicant or the applicants, based on 
the average estimated cost per foot of the total extension. 

(b) Each rnstomcr n.'\:~iving service under such extension 

will be reimbursed under the following plan: Each year for 
a period of no: less than ten (I 0) years, which for the pur­
pose of this ruie shall be the refund period, the utility shall 
refund to the customer or customers who paid for the ex­
cessive footagt the cost of fifty {50) feet of the extension in 
place for each additional customer connected during the 
year whose service line is directly connected to the exten­
sion installed and not to extensions or laterals therefrom, 
but in no case shall the total amount refunded exceed the 
amount paid the utility. After the end of the refund period, 
no refund will be required to be made. 

(3) An applicant desiring an extension to a proposed real 
estate subdivision may be required to pay the entire cost of 
the extension. Each year for a period of not less than ten 
(IO) years the utility shall refund to the applicant who paid 
for the extensi•m a sum equal to the cost of fifty (50) feet of 
the extension installed for each additional customer con­
nected during the year but in no case shall the total amount 
refunded exceed the amount paid to the utility. After the 
end of the refund period from the completion of the exten­
sion, no refund will be required to be made. 

(4) Nothing contained herein shall be construed to pro­
hibit the utility from making extensions under different ar­
rangements prnvided such arrangements have been ap­
proved by the .:ommission. 

(5) Nothing contained herein shall be construed as to 
prohibit a utility from making at its expense greater exten­
sions than he1 ein prescribed, should its judgment so dic­
tate, provided like free extensions are made to other 
customers under similar conditions. 

(6) Upon complaint to and investigation by the commis­
sion a utility may be required to construct extensions 
greater than fifty (50) feet upon a finding by the commis­
sion that such extension is reasonable. 

. Section 13. Service Conn_ections. (I) .Ownership of ser­
vice: 

(a) Utility's responsiblity. In urban areas with well­
defined streets the utility shall furnish and install at its own 
expense for the purpose of· connecting its distribution 
system to the ~ustomer's premises that portion of the ser­
vice line from its main to and including the curb box, if 
curb box is usl'd, otherwise to the curb stop. The curb stop 
may be instalkd at a convenient place between the property 
line and the curb. All services shall include a curb stop. 

(bl Customt·r's responsiblity . The customer shall furnish 
and lay the necessary pipe to make the connection from the 
curb stop to t:1e place of consumption and shall keep the 
service line in good repair and in accordance with such 
reasonable requirements of the utility as may be in­
corporated in its rules and regulations. 

(2) Location of service. The customer's service line shall 
extend to that point on the curb line easiest of access to the 
utility from i1s distribution system . When a reasonable 
douht exists as to the proper location of the service line, the 
utility shall bl consulted and its approval of the location 
secured. 
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request in writing, in a form ap~roved by <the District, for such 
extension. 

The District shall construct water main extensions under the author­
ity and procedure stipulated in Public Service Commission Regulation 
807 KAR 5: 006 and any extension made under this option shall be 
subject to refund as outlined in said regulation. 

The applicant must execute a contract and agreement for line exten­
sion on form approved by the District. 

Extender applicant is hereby notified that all tother rules, rates 
and re9ulations pertaining to fees applicable to size and type 
of service requested shall be paid in addition to cost of extension. 

Complaints 

Complaints may be made to the operator of the system whose decision 
may be appealed to the District Managers. Such appeal shall be 
in writing within ten days of date of decision by operator, stating 
the nature of the complaint and supporting evidence. Decisions 
of the District's managers or operator may be brought before the 
Public Service Commission in accordance with 807 KAR 5 ro A. . l! 0 
Service Commission toll free number is 1-800-772-4636. ~ L 

Sale of Water I ill.; I 2006 
Water furnished by the District may be used for domesti C·~o~n~s~~...u.'-L'-~~ 
by the customer's household or business, subject to special service 
agreements. The customer shall not sell, donate, CJ l..l.t r- a-J.-ro- --­
use of such water to any authorized or unauthorized party. 

Special Charges 

Special char9es may be assessed to the customer for returned checks, 
meter rereads, and meter tests at the specified charges shown below: 
A. .\ charge of $20. 00 will be made for each check returned to 

the District by the bank. CSERV\CECOMM\SS\ON 
· PUBLI NTUCKY 

B. A charge of $20.00 will be made to reread a aeter a~F~J~sto-
aer's request unless such reread reveals that ~tlJinitial 
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reading was erroneous. No charge shall be made if the initial 
reading was erroneous. 

c. A charge of $15.00 "will be made for a meter test when such 
test is made at the customer• s request unless the meter is 
found to be faulty. No charge shall be made for a faulty meter, 
but appropriate adjustments shall be made in accordance with 
Section 14 of these Rules and Regulations. 

29. Special User Agreements for Non-Standard Service 

Each applicant for non-standard service shall uecute to the Dis­
trict an agreement for special service. 

30. Fire Hydrants 

Customers desiring installation of a fire hydrant may contract 
with the District for installation at the customer's expense. 

A monthly charge for a fire hydrant is $15.00. 

e . Water mains not designed to carry fire-flows shall not have fire 
hydrants connected to them. The District is not responcible for, 
nor does it guarantee, any minimum pressure at these hydrants, 
other than the minimum pressure required by the Public Service 
Commission for distribution lines. Any damage to the distribution 
lines, resulting from excessive pumping pressure applied by any 
fire fighting unit will be the liability of that unit. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JUN 2 0 1992 

PU{lSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 
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8CB'.EDOLE OF SPE~ SERVICE CBARGES 

The following charges for special services shall be made: 

1. .Service Reconnection Charge A charge of $20.00 shall be made 
for all aerv1ce reconnection• made during regular working hours, 
.except that there ahall be no connection charges made for aerv-
1ce on the original installation of facilities. 

2. Meter Reading necheck Charge. A charge ofi $20.00 ahall be 
aade for a trip tc recheck a aeter reading when the customer 
requests the aeter to be rechecked for a correct reading and 
aeter was not aissread. 

3. Meter 'l'est. Upon request and payment of $15. 00 the customer 
cay have his meter tested provided request by the customer 
is not more frequent than once each twelve months. If such 
test shows the meter to be more than two percent fast, a refund 
of $15.00 charge shall be made and the bill adjusted according­
ly. If the periodic testing requirement of 807 KAR 5 has not 
been met for the meter tested, no charge will be made for the 
test regardless of results of the test. 

4. PSC Meter ~est Complaint. Any customer of the District cay 
request a met.er test by written application to the Kentucky 
P~lic Service Commission. 

5. Contribution in Aid of Construction. ~he established contribu-
tion fee is based on the size of the installed me erin AT ~ tD 
ment as noted below: l 

5/ 8 "X3 I 4 II Meter-----------$300. 00 w~ I 2006 

1 Inch and Larger Meters--Actual Co L~ E~JmbJ 
6f KENTUCKY 

Fire Hydrant--------------Actual - f-EEHWIHY1£-:tatrcm-

JUN 2 0 1992 
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MONITORING OF CUSTOMER USEAGE 

At least once annually the District will monitor the usage of each customer 
according to the following procedure: 

1. The customer's annual usage for the most recent 12-month period 
will be compared with the annual usage for the 12 months immedi­
ately preceding that period. 

2. If the annual usage for the two periods are substantially the same 
or if any difference is known to be attributed to unique circum­
stances, such as unusual weather conditions, common to all customers 
no further revie~ will be done. 

3. If the annual usages differ by twenty percent or more and cannot 
be attributed to a readily identified common cause, the District 
will compare the customer's monthly usage records for the 12-month 
period with the monthly usage for the same months of the preceding 
year. 

4. 

s. 

6. 

If the cause for the usage deviation cannot be determined from 
analysis of the customer's meter reading and billing records, the 
District will contact the customer by telephone or in writing to 
determine whether there have been changes such as different number 
of household members or work staff, additional or different a li ­
ances, changes in business volume, or known leI *'s · A· , l" u omer' s 
service line. tL t _ _ 

Where the deviation is not otherwise explaine • , {tll.Ei ll Di t~t wi 1 
test the customer's meter to determine whether i ~s an av rat e 
error greater than 2 percent fast or slow. \ 

The District will notify the customers of th . s-H--gat1on, its 
findings, and any refunds or backbilling in accordance with 807 
KAR 5: O 06, Section 10 ( 4) and ( 5) • PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

OF KENTUCKY 
In addition to the annual monitoring, the District will immedi&flEOT:WEinvest­
igate usage deviations brought to its attention as a result of its on-going 
meter reading or ·billing processes or customer inquiry. JUN 20 1992 
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CONTRACT FOR WATER SERVICE 

DATE -----
NAME _________ ~ADDRESS __ ~~~-~~--------~ 

PHONE ____ _ 

SOCIAL SECURITY OR OTHER I.D. NO. 
---------~ 

Application for water service is accepted by and between the 
~nderai9ned and the Water District with the follow-
ing stipulations and agreements: 

1. Public Service Commission rules and regulations as set 
forth in 807 KAR 5 and Kentucky Department for Natural Re­
sources, Division of Water standards and laws must be observed 
and adhered to, and may be viewed upon request by the apg.Li.cii~,.t;_,N_C __ E~L~LE~D;:::---1 

2. The applicant agrees to pay a $ meter deposi d , CA 
which will be refunded with interest when the applicant \ --~~:...:=:-~~l 
ceases to be a water custome1:' and all accounts are i:>aid i \n JUL I Z006 
full. In case of a new service a $ tap fee is 1 

p~id in advanc~. Tap fees are not refundable. . ' 
3. One ho~sehold may be served by one mete~. The Distr ~4*: 

, reserves the right to terminate service at the meter if a1'.r~d~i~t~i~o~n~~ffmIBltm-:--l 
of other houses or mobile homes is suspected. PU~ 

4. Water District employees, possessing proper identifi e@R(ENTUCKY 
tion· have right o{ egress and ingress for meter reading, mai nffFECTlVE 
tenance and repair activities as they are warranted. 

·s. Water bills are due to be paid between the first and UN 20 1992 
the tenth of each month at the District off ice. If not paiJ 
by the tenth, a ten percent penalty is added to the amount 
due. If not paid in full by the twentieth / service is P0RWANT TO &07 KAR 5:011. · 

. ject for disconnection. An additional meter deposit may be SECTION9}1~~ 
required and a service charge must be paid before servi~i ma~ ~:~" 
be restored. ·· · zrnvmoMMISSIONMANAGER· 

6. The water customer is responsible for water servi~ics 
lines from the meter to the dwelling. Installation, repair, 
~nd water loss are the responsibility of the customer. 

7. customer service lines and connections must be inspected 
by Water District personnel to insure against cross-connections 

:I I 
and inadequate materials for drinking water. 

~"fI_L~', 
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DEWITT WATER DISTRICT 
P.O. BOX 8 

ARTEMUS, KENTUCKY 40903 
606-546-5300 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EfFECTIVE 

JAN 1 9 ·1996 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. 
SECTION 9 (1) 

BY: ~~-J! .. ~ 
FORT°ilPUGLIC SC:i.iV!CE CQ(iJ.:ilSSION 

LETTER OF APPROVAL FOR WATER SHORTAGE RESPONSE PLAN 

On November 8th 1995 the Dewitt Water District 
Commissioners read and approved the Water Shortage Response 
Plan submitted to them by Aqua/KWS, Inc. This same plan will 
be submitted to the Public Service Commission for approval. 

CANCELLED 

UJl! 1 roos 


